
Bradley (5-18) -vs- Indiana St. (10-13)
3/22/2026 at Terre Haute, Ind.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Seeman (1-0)
Loss: Joey Cirelli (1-2)
HBP: Robert Sanford, Joey Cirelli, Ryan Karst, Hunter Small
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 4:04   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bradley 0 0 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 10 12 1
Indiana St. 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 7 X 18 20 2

Bradley 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aj Garcia cf 4 1 2 4 1 1 0
Sohrab Rezaei ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Michael Quick rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hayden Miller 2b 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
Luke Skinner 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Colin McCormick dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Martinez ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Lowe lf 4 2 3 1 1 0 1
Jaxon Schumacher c 3 1 1 2 0 2 1
    Cal Leighton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Angelo Aleman 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Holubowski 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robert Sanford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Politte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Cirelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Schaffnit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego Menjivar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 12 8 3 8 6

HR: Aj Garcia (1); Hayden Miller (1); Jaxon Schumacher (1)
SH: Michael Quick (1); Colin McCormick (1)
SB: Aj Garcia (1); Sohrab Rezaei (1); Luke Skinner (1)
CS: Landon Lowe (1)
HBP: Sohrab Rezaei (1); Jaxon Schumacher (1); Angelo Aleman (1)
E: Angelo Aleman (1)

Indiana St. 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jorge Cartagena lf 5 1 0 0 1 3 0
Carter Beck cf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Emil Estrella dh 6 2 3 9 0 3 1
Caden Miller c 3 3 2 0 1 0 2
Nick Sutherlin 3b/1b 5 2 4 1 1 1 0
Andrew Ortiz rf 6 1 3 1 0 3 2
Weston Fulk 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    John Curl 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Caleb Niehaus ph 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Mason Roell 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Sander 2b 5 3 2 2 0 0 0
Nomar Garcia ss 5 3 2 0 0 2 0
Ryan Karst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Small p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Breylin Suriel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Seeman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 18 20 15 5 16 9

2B: Caden Miller (1); Andrew Ortiz (1); Nomar Garcia (1)
HR: Emil Estrella (2); Colin Sander (1)
SB: Carter Beck (1); Andrew Ortiz (1); Nomar Garcia (1)
CS: Carter Beck (1)
HBP: Carter Beck (1); Caden Miller (2)
E: Colin Sander (1); Nomar Garcia (1)
DP: 2

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Sanford 5.0 4 2 2 1 11 0 0 2 0 18 21 3 0 101
Drew Politte 0.1 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 19
Joey Cirelli (L, 1-2) 0.2 4 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 32
Ryan Schaffnit 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 29
Davis Webb 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Diego Menjivar 0.1 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 23
Totals 20 18 12 5 16 0 0 3 0 44 52 5 2 219

Indiana St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Karst 3.0 2 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 10 14 1 3 61
Hunter Small 0.1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 20
Breylin Suriel 1.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 27
Owen Roberts 1.2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 17
Carson Seeman (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 42
Totals 12 10 9 3 8 0 0 3 0 35 43 6 10 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 1st BRA IND
Aj Garcia struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 0 0
Sohrab Rezaei struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 0 0
Michael Quick singled to left field (2-2 BBFSF). 0 0
Hayden Miller struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 1st BRA IND
Jorge Cartagena struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Carter Beck hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Emil Estrella struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Carter Beck stole second. 0 0
Caden Miller hit by pitch (3-2 BKBSH). 0 0
Carter Beck out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 2nd BRA IND
Luke Skinner out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Colin McCormick flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Landon Lowe walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 2nd BRA IND
Nick Sutherlin struck out looking (0-2 FSFFK). 0 0
Andrew Ortiz struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBFK). 0 0
Weston Fulk struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 3rd BRA IND
Angelo Aleman singled (0-0). 0 0
Aj Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB); Angelo Aleman advanced to second. 0 0
Sohrab Rezaei hit by pitch (3-2 BFBKH); Aj Garcia advanced to second; Angelo Aleman advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Quick reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSBK); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to second; Aj Garcia
advanced to third; Angelo Aleman out at home p to c. 0 0
Hayden Miller grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB); Aj Garcia out on the play. 0 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 3rd BRA IND
Colin Sander flied out to cf (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Nomar Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Jorge Cartagena flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 4th BRA IND
Luke Skinner walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Hunter Small to p for Ryan Karst. 0 0
Colin McCormick grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Luke Skinner advanced to second. 0 0
Landon Lowe singled up the middle (1-2 KBF); Luke Skinner advanced to third, scored on a throwing error
by ss. 1 0
Jaxon Schumacher hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKFH); Landon Lowe advanced to second. 1 0
Cal Leighton pinch ran for Jaxon Schumacher. 1 0
Angelo Aleman hit by pitch (2-2 SFBH); Cal Leighton advanced to second; Landon Lowe advanced to third. 1 0
Breylin Suriel to p for Hunter Small. 1 0
Aj Garcia homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-2 FFFBF); Angelo Aleman scored; Cal Leighton scored; Landon
Lowe scored. 5 0
Sohrab Rezaei grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 5 0
Michael Quick flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 5 0



Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana St. - Bottom of 4th BRA IND
Jaxon Schumacher to c for Cal Leighton. 5 0
Carter Beck flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 5 0
Emil Estrella struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBFBFFS). 5 0
Caden Miller walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 5 0
Nick Sutherlin singled through the left side (0-2 FKF); Caden Miller advanced to second. 5 0
Andrew Ortiz struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 0

Bradley - Top of 5th BRA IND
Hayden Miller homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 6 0
Luke Skinner singled up the middle (1-2 BFKF). 6 0
Luke Skinner stole second. 6 0
Colin McCormick flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBK); Luke Skinner advanced to third. 6 0
Landon Lowe singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Luke Skinner scored. 7 0
Owen Roberts to p for Breylin Suriel. 7 0
Jaxon Schumacher homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 FBF); Landon Lowe scored. 9 0
Angelo Aleman popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 9 0
Aj Garcia grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 9 0

Indiana St. - Bottom of 5th BRA IND
Weston Fulk struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 9 0
Colin Sander homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 9 1
Nomar Garcia doubled to right center (1-2 BFS). 9 1
Jorge Cartagena struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 9 1
Carter Beck singled to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Nomar Garcia scored. 9 2
Emil Estrella struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK). 9 2

Bradley - Top of 6th BRA IND
Sohrab Rezaei singled to center field (0-0). 9 2
Sohrab Rezaei stole second. 9 2
Michael Quick grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to third. 9 2
Hayden Miller reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B); Sohrab Rezaei scored on the error, unearned. 10 2
Luke Skinner grounded into double play lf to ss to 2b (1-1 BK); Hayden Miller out on the play. 10 2

Indiana St. - Bottom of 6th BRA IND
Drew Politte to p for Robert Sanford. 10 2
Caden Miller singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 10 2
Nick Sutherlin singled to third base (2-1 BBK); Caden Miller advanced to second. 10 2
Andrew Ortiz struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 10 2
John Curl pinch hit for Weston Fulk. 10 2
John Curl singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Nick Sutherlin advanced to second; Caden Miller advanced to
third. 10 2
Colin Sander reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 FB); John Curl advanced to second on an error by 1b;
Nick Sutherlin scored on the error; Caden Miller scored. 10 4
Nomar Garcia singled to right field (0-2 KF); Colin Sander advanced to second; John Curl advanced to third. 10 4
Joey Cirelli to p for Drew Politte. 10 4
Jorge Cartagena struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 10 4
Carter Beck walked (3-0 BBBB); Nomar Garcia advanced to second; Colin Sander advanced to third; John
Curl scored, unearned. 10 5
Emil Estrella homered to right field, 4 RBI, unearned (0-0); Carter Beck scored, unearned; Nomar Garcia
scored, unearned; Colin Sander scored, unearned. 10 9
Caden Miller hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 9
Nick Sutherlin singled to center field (3-2 BBKFBF); Caden Miller advanced to third. 10 9
Andrew Ortiz singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 FB); Nick Sutherlin advanced to second; Caden Miller scored,
unearned. 10 10
John Curl struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 10 10



Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Bradley - Top of 7th BRA IND
John Curl to 1b. 10 10
Carson Seeman to p for Owen Roberts. 10 10
Colin McCormick fouled out to 2b (0-0). 10 10
Landon Lowe singled, bunt (1-1 BF). 10 10
Landon Lowe out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 10 10
Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 10 10

Indiana St. - Bottom of 7th BRA IND
Colin Sander singled to center field (2-2 BKBKF). 10 10
Ryan Schaffnit to p for Joey Cirelli. 10 10
Nomar Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 10
Jorge Cartagena flied out to 3b (2-2 BFKBF). 10 10
Carter Beck singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Colin Sander advanced to second. 10 10
Emil Estrella singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Carter Beck advanced to third; Colin Sander scored. 10 11
Caden Miller reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Emil Estrella out at second 3b to 2b. 10 11

Bradley - Top of 8th BRA IND
Jack Holubowski pinch hit for Angelo Aleman. 10 11
Jack Holubowski struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBFK). 10 11
Aj Garcia singled to right field (2-0 BB). 10 11
Sohrab Rezaei struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 10 11
Aj Garcia stole second. 10 11
Michael Quick grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 10 11

Indiana St. - Bottom of 8th BRA IND
Jack Holubowski to 1b. 10 11
Nick Sutherlin walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 11
Andrew Ortiz singled to center field (3-2 BBBKK); Nick Sutherlin advanced to third. 10 11
Davis Webb to p for Ryan Schaffnit. 10 11
Caleb Niehaus pinch hit for John Curl. 10 11
Caleb Niehaus singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Andrew Ortiz advanced to second; Nick Sutherlin scored. 10 12
Colin Sander popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 10 12
Nomar Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFB); Caleb Niehaus out at second ss to 2b; Andrew Ortiz
advanced to third. 10 12
Nomar Garcia stole second; Andrew Ortiz stole home. 10 13
Jorge Cartagena walked (3-2 FBKBBFB). 10 13
Diego Menjivar to p for Davis Webb. 10 13
Carter Beck walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jorge Cartagena advanced to second; Nomar Garcia advanced to third. 10 13
Emil Estrella homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-2 BKFB); Carter Beck scored; Jorge Cartagena scored; Nomar
Garcia scored. 10 17
Caden Miller doubled to center field (0-1 K). 10 17
Nick Sutherlin singled to left field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Caden Miller scored. 10 18
Andrew Ortiz doubled to right field (0-1 K); Nick Sutherlin advanced to third. 10 18
Caleb Niehaus struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 10 18

Bradley - Top of 9th BRA IND
Nick Sutherlin to 1b. 10 18
Mason Roell to 3b for Caleb Niehaus. 10 18
Hayden Miller struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 10 18
Luke Skinner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 10 18
Anthony Martinez pinch hit for Colin McCormick. 10 18
Anthony Martinez singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 10 18
Landon Lowe reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Anthony Martinez out at second 3b to 2b. 10 18



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana St. - Bottom of 9th BRA IND


